BLESSED TRINITY PARISH
LENTEN OPPORTUNITIES 2019

Ash Wednesday
C RE AT E D = Wednesday March 6
Noon ~ Midday Prayer and
Distribution of Ashes
6:00 pm — Mass & Distribution of Ashes
followed by simple Soup Supper in Frey Hall.

Lenten Symbols & Reflections
=« Each week of Lent, ponder the earthly signs and
| symbols created by God related to the story of
Christ’s passion, death and resurrection.
Reflections will be available each week near the baptismal font.

Eucharistic Adoration & Confessions
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays from 6 — 7 pm except on Wednesday March
6 (Ash Wednesday) and Friday April 19 (Good Friday)

Diocesan Wide Evening of Confession
Wednesday March 20 from 6 -8 pm

Stations of the Cross
Fridays: March 8, 15,22, & 29 and April 5 & 12 at 7pm in the church
Good Friday Stations of the Cross — Friday April 19 at noon.

Women’s Stations of the Cross & Continental Breakfast
Saturday March 16 at 9:00 am in church followed by Continental Breakfast
in McKeever Hall. Sign up will be outside McKeever Hall.

Lenten Evening Prayer, Soup Suppers &
“Keeping the Fire Alive” Video Series
Tuesdays: March 12, 19, 26 and April 2 & 9
with Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm
followed by Covered Dish Soup Supper in
McKeever Hall with Father Albert Haase, OFM
“Keeping the Fire Alive” Video Series.

See reverse side for Holy Week & Easter Opportunities




HOLY WEEK & EASTER OPPORTUNITIES
AT BLESSED TRINITY PARISH

Palm Sunday Masses
Saturday April 13 at 5 pm

Sunday April 14 at 8:30 am and 11 am

Holy Week Reconciliation Opportunities
Monday and Wednesday April 15 & 17 from 6 -7 pm

Chrism Mass
Tuesday, April 16 at 7 pm at Cathedral of St. John the Evangelist

Holy Thursday, April 18
Morning Prayer 9 am
Mass of the Lord’s Supper, 7pm followed by
Eucharistic Exposition until 9 pm

Good Friday, April 19
Morning Prayer 9 am
Stations of the Cross at noon
Celebration of the Lord’s Passion 7 pm

Holy Saturday, April 20
Morning Prayer 9 am
Faster Vigil 8 pm

Easter Sunday, April 21
Faster Sunday, 8:30 and 11 am Masses

Eucharistic Adoration and Confessions
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays during the Easter Season
3 6~ 7 pm in the church April 24 through May 31 except on
Easter Monday April 22 and Friday May 17 (Confirmation)

Easter Evening Prayer, Covered Dish Suppers & Video Series
Tuesdays: April 23 & 30, May 7, 14,21, & 28
Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm followed by Covered Dish Supper in
McKeever Hall with Bishop Robert Barron’s Video Series, “The Mass.”

See reverse side for Ash Wednesday and Lenten Opportunities




